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Alabama  B-12-DT-01-0001 $24,697,966 $175,025 2011 161 95.0%  99.3% On Pace
B-13-DS-01-0001 $49,157,000 $891,554 2011 145 95.0%  98.2% On Pace
B-21-DZ-01-0001  $501,252,000  $225,859,063 2020 44 32.5% 54.9% On Pace
B-23-DG-01-0001 $10,403000  $10,353,153 2023 14 00%  0.5% On Pace

Alaska  B-19-DV-02-0001 $35856000  $20,480,868 2018 53 54.0% 42.9% Slow Spender
B-23-DN-02-0001 $38493000  $38367,635 2022 24 0.0%  0.3% On Pace
B-25-DU-02-0001 $18676000  $18676000 2023 &2024 9 0.0%  0.0% On Pace

American  B-19-DV-60-0001 $16539,000  $15,661,859 2018 46 372%  53% Slow Spender

S8M0a b 19 0y.60-0002 $6,500,000 $6,346,831 2018 46 37.2%  2.4%  Slow Spender

Arkansas  B-08-DI-05-0001 $90,475,898 $6,485,305 2008 200 95.0% 92.8% Slow Spender
B-19-DF-05-0001 $8,940,000 $8,898,857 2019 49 435%  0.5% Slow Spender
B-25-DU-05-0001 $59,048000  $59,042,862 2023 9 0.0%  0.0% On Pace

Asheville, NC  B-25-MU-37-0001  $225010,000  $224,362,584 2024 10 0.0%  0.3% On Pace
Baton  B-21-MF-22-0003 $4,648,000 $4,563,482 2021 22 00%  1.8% On Pace
Rouge, LA 557 MF-22-0003 $3,038,000 $3,038,000 2021 22 0.0%  0.0% On Pace
Broward  B-25-UU-12-0001 $29222,000  $29,222,000 2023 5 00%  0.0% On Pace
County, FL

California  B-13-DS-06-0001 $70,359,459 $934317  NDRFunds 108 81.2%  98.7% On Pace

B-18DP-06-0001  $124,155000  $42,459,285 2017 77 64.3%  65.8% On Pace



Chicago, IL

Cicero, IL
City of
Birmingham

Colorado

Columbia,
SC

Connecticut
- DOH

Cook
County, IL

County of
Orange, NY

B-19-DP-06-0001
B-19-DV-06-0001
B-19-DV-06-0002
B-21-DF-06-0001
B-21-DZ-06-0001
B-22-DF-06-0001
B-23-DG-06-0001
B-25-DG-06-0001
B-25-DU-06-0001
B-13-MS-17-0001
B-25-MU-17-0001
B-25-MU-17-0002
B-12-MT-01-0001
B-13-MS-01-0001
B-13-DS-08-0001
B-21-DF-08-0001
B-22-DF-08-0001
B-16-MH-45-0001

B-13-DS-09-0001
B-13-DS-09-0002
B-13-US-17-0001

B-12-UT-36-0001

$38,057,527
$491,816,000
$525,583,000
$14,761,000
$231,203,000
$9,647,000
$115,022,000
$85,349,000
$416,597,000
$63,075,000
$426,608,000
$96,004,000
$6,386,326
$17,497,000
$320,346,000
$7,415,000
$4,846,000
$26,155,000

$159,279,000
$54,277,359
$83,616,000

$11,422,029

$9,597,777
$304,704,398
$414,175,942
$13,196,294
$208,064,218
$9,004,340
$113,575,516
$85,349,000
$416,433,361
$4,818,064
$426,608,000
$96,004,000
$2,724,769
$2,242,590
$105,720
$3,138,972
$1,523,164
$0

$7,115,627
$34,488,373
$4,976,402

$7,488,710

2017
2018
2018
2021
2020
2021
2023
2023
2023 & 2024
2013
2023 & 2024
2023 & 2024
2011
2011
2013
2021
2021
2015

2012
NDR Funds
2013

2011

65
61
61
25
40
25
18
18
7
137

162
145
141
35
25
108

149
107
138

161

41.7%
68.3%
68.3%
0.0%
22.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
93.3%
0.0%
0.0%
95.0%
95.0%
94.3%
9.9%
0.0%
91.6%

95.0%
80.6%
93.6%

95.0%

74.8%
38.0%
21.2%
10.6%
10.0%
6.7%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
92.4%
0.0%
0.0%
57.3%
87.2%
100.0%
57.7%
68.6%
100.0%

95.5%
36.5%
94.0%

34.4%

On Pace

Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace

On Pace
Slow Spender

On Pace

Slow Spender
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Dallas, TX

Dauphin
County, PA

Dearborn,
Ml

Detroit, Ml

Empire State

Development

Corporation
(NYS)

Florida

Fort
Lauderdale,
FL

B-21-MF-48-0003
B-22-MF-48-0003
B-12-UT-42-0001
B-13-US-42-0001
B-21-MF-26-0003
B-22-MF-26-0003
B-21-MF-26-0002
B-22-MF-26-0002
B-25-MU-26-0001
B-01-DW-36-0001
B-02-DW-36-0001
B-02-DW-36-0002
B-16-DL-12-0001
B-17-DM-12-0001
B-18-DP-12-0001
B-19-DP-12-0001
B-19-DV-12-0001
B-19-DV-12-0002
B-21-DZ-12-0001
B-23-DN-12-0001
B-25-DU-12-0001
B-25-MU-12-0001

$24,433,000
$15,967,000
$6,415,833
$7,632,000
$16,332,000
$10,673,000
$57,591,000
$37,637,000
$346,864,000
$700,000,000

$2,000,000,000

$783,000,000
$117,937,000
$615,922,000
$157,676,000

$38,637,745
$448,023,000
$287,530,000
$187,383,000
$910,624,000
$925,394,000

$88,051,000

$16,352,476
$15,967,000
$103,864
$240,839
$15,522,435
$10,673,000
$40,951,713
$37,555,451
$346,854,535
$4,374,376
$38,685,432
$1,826,344
$2,635,364
$10,510,131
$5,695,979
$1,297,044
$109,504,497
$190,775,111
$179,058,554
$693,428,897
$922,767,296
$88,051,000

2021
2021
2011
2011
2021
2021
2021
2021
2024
2001
2001
2001
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2020
2022
2024
2023

26
26
160
144
38
25
25
13

287
283
268
100
89
77
65
63
63
39
25
5

0.0%
0.0%
95.0%
95.0%
17.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
95.0%
95.0%
95.0%
91.6%
89.0%
80.0%
73.2%
70.8%
70.8%
19.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.1%
0.0%
98.4%
96.8%
5.0%
0.0%
28.9%
0.2%
0.0%
99.4%
98.1%
99.8%
97.8%
98.3%
96.4%
96.6%
75.6%
33.7%
4.4%
23.9%
0.3%
0.0%

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace
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Fort Worth,
TX

Georgia

Guam
Hawaii
County, HI
Hillsborough
County, FL
Houston, TX

[llinois

Indiana -
OCRA

lowa

B-21-MF-48-0004
B-22-MF-48-0004
B-18-DP-13-0001
B-19-DP-13-0001
B-19-DV-13-0001
B-19-DV-13-0002
B-23-DG-13-0001
B-25-DU-13-0001
B-25-DU-66-0001
B-19-UV-15-0001
B-19-UV-15-0002
B-25-UU-12-0002

B-16-MH-48-0001
B-21-MF-48-0002
B-22-MF-48-0002

B-08-DF-17-0001
B-08-DI-17-0001
B-13-DS-17-0001
B-08-DI-18-0001

B-19-DF-19-0001
B-21-DZ-19-0001
B-25-DU-19-0001

$16,614,000
$10,858,000
$37,943,000
$13,015,596
$34,884,000
$6,953,000
$12,595,000
$265,726,000
$500,825,000
$66,890,000
$40,671,000
$709,324,000

$87,092,000
$30,296,000
$19,799,000
$17,341,434
$193,700,004
$10,400,000
$372,546,531

$96,741,000
$57,566,000
$134,687,000

$15,092,076
$10,858,000
$4,420,531
$4,645,578
$22,201,356
$3,283,073
$12,459,072
$265,706,000
$498,173,605
$1,372,260
$15,797,601
$709,324,000

$13,286,327
$29,439,752
$19,799,000
$30,581

$0

$55,527
$8,175,279

$24,405,008
$35,200,088
$134,687,000

2021
2021
2017
2017
2018
2018
2023
2023 & 2024
2023
2018
2018
2024

2015
2021
2021
2008
2008
2013
2008

2019
2020
2024

24
24
79
61
60
60
13

10
56
56

109
19
19

195

192

138

201

61
40
5

0.0%
0.0%
81.0%
68.3%
66.7%
66.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
59.8%
59.8%
0.0%

95.0%
0.0%
0.0%

95.0%

95.0%

93.6%

95.0%

68.3%
22.2%
0.0%

9.2%
0.0%
88.3%
64.3%
36.4%
52.8%
1.1%
0.0%
0.5%
97.9%
61.2%
0.0%

84.7%
2.8%
0.0%

99.8%

100.0%

99.5%

97.8%

74.8%
38.9%
0.0%

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace

Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace

On Pace
On Pace

On Pace
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Jefferson
County, AL

Jefferson
Parish, LA

Joplin, MO

Kauai
County, HI

Kentucky

Lake
Charles, LA

Lee County,
FL

Lexington
County, SC

Little Rock,
AR

Louisiana

B-12-UT-01-0001
B-13-US-01-0001
B-13-US-22-0001

B-12-MT-29-0001
B-19-UV-15-0003

B-21-DF-21-0001
B-22-DF-21-0001
B-23-DN-21-0001
B-21-MF-22-0002
B-22-MF-22-0002
B-23-UN-12-0002
B-25-UU-12-0003
B-16-UH-45-0001

B-25-MU-05-0001

B-06-DG-22-0001
B-06-DG-22-0002
B-08-DG-22-0003

B-08-DI-22-0001
B-13-DS-22-0001
B-13-DS-22-0002
B-16-DL-22-0001
B-21-DF-22-0001

$7,847,084
$9,142,000
$16,453,000

$45,266,709
$9,176,000

$74,953,000
$48,983,000
$297,994,000
$10,776,000
$7,042,000
$1,107,881,000
$100,683,000
$21,370,000

$20,895,000

$6,210,000,000
$4,200,000,000
$3,000,000,000
$1,093,212,571

$64,379,084

$92,629,249
$1,708,407,000
$1,272,346,000

$675,833
$617,168
$51,626

$3,430,137
$8,619,558

$59,688,602
$43,062,004
$282,897,279
$7,570,867
$6,858,995
$976,265,554
$97,980,127
$2,836,221

$20,871,373

$9,833,613
$11,461,518
$47,055,874
$18,106,690
$369,830
$515,855
$118,399,702
$630,702,566

2011
2011
2011

2011
2018

2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2022
2024
2015

2024

2005
2005
2005
2008
2011
NDR Funds
2016
2021

161
144
142

160
61

40
25
23
25
25
26

106

236
223
216
201
143
109
105

38

95.0%
95.0%
94.6%

95.0%
68.3%

22.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

91.6%

0.0%

95.0%
95.0%
95.0%
95.0%
94.8%
81.8%
91.6%
17.1%

91.4%
93.2%
99.7%

92.4%
6.1%

20.4%
12.1%
5.1%
29.7%
2.6%
11.9%
2.7%
86.7%

0.1%

99.8%
99.7%
98.4%
98.3%
99.4%
99.4%
93.1%
50.4%

Slow Spender
Slow Spender

On Pace

Slow Spender
Slow Spender

Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

Slow Spender

On Pace

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace
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Luzerne
County, PA

Manatee
County, FL
Maryland

Maui
County, HI

Michigan

Minot, ND

Mississippi

Missouri

B-21-DZ-22-0001
B-22-DF-22-0001
B-25-DU-22-0001
B-12-UT-42-0002
B-13-US-42-0002
B-25-UU-12-0004

B-13-DS-24-0001
B-25-UU-15-0001

B-21-DF-26-0001
B-21-DZ-26-0001
B-22-DF-26-0001
B-25-DU-26-0001
B-12-MT-38-0001
B-13-MS-38-0001
B-13-MS-38-0002
B-06-DG-28-0001
B-06-DG-28-0002
B-21-DF-28-0001
B-21-DZ-28-0001
B-22-DF-28-0001
B-25-DU-28-0001
B-18-DP-29-0001
B-19-DF-29-0001

$1,050,267,000
$831,502,000
$117,946,000
$15,738,806
$9,763,000
$252,711,000

$28,640,000
$1,639,381,000

$12,033,000
$59,898,000
$7,864,000
$43,570,000
$67,575,964
$35,056,000
$74,340,770
$5,058,185,000
$423,036,059
$8,406,000
$36,684,000
$5,494,000
$134,953,000
$58,535,000
$30,776,000

$430,045,197
$434,985,616
$116,031,762
$47,058
$15,437
$252,711,000

$963,162
$1,637,275,236

$11,275,841
$58,567,923
$7,820,229
$43,570,000
$2,353,397
$0
$1,460,721
$10,863,210
$62,982
$8,282,822
$31,237,006
$5,494,000
$134,953,000
$21,660,235
$25,216,056

2020
2021
2024
2011
2011
2024

2012
2023

2021

2020

2021

2023 & 2024
2011

2011

NDR Funds
2005

2005

2021

2020

2021

2023 & 2024
2017

2019

40
28

160
138

145

28
28
26

161
144
112
237
222
28
28
28

77
47

22.2%
0.0%
0.0%

95.0%

93.6%
0.0%

95.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
95.0%
95.0%
83.4%
95.0%
95.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
64.3%
39.1%

59.1% On Pace
47.7% On Pace
1.6% On Pace
99.7% On Pace
99.8% On Pace
0.0% On Pace
96.6% On Pace
0.1% On Pace
6.3% On Pace
2.2% On Pace
0.6% On Pace
0.0% On Pace
96.5% On Pace
100.0% On Pace
98.0% On Pace
99.8% On Pace
100.0% On Pace
1.5% On Pace
14.8% On Pace
0.0% On Pace
0.0% On Pace

63.0%  Slow Spender
18.1%  Slow Spender
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Moore, OK

Nashville-
Davidson,
TN

Nebraska

New Jersey

New Mexico

New
Orleans, LA

New York

New York
City, NY

North
Carolina

B-19-DP-29-0001
B-13-MS-40-0001
B-10-MF-47-0002
B-21-MF-47-0002
B-22-MF-47-0002
B-19-DF-31-0001
B-13-DS-34-0001
B-13-DS-34-0002
B-21-DF-34-0001
B-22-DF-34-0001
B-23-DN-35-0001

B-13-MS-22-0001
B-13-MS-22-0002
B-12-DT-36-0001
B-13-DS-36-0001
B-13-DS-36-0002
B-21-DF-36-0001
B-22-DF-36-0001
B-13-MS-36-0001
B-13-MS-36-0002
B-21-MF-36-0002
B-22-MF-36-0002
B-25-DU-37-0001

$9,847,018
$52,200,000
$33,089,813
$5,151,000
$3,367,000
$108,938,000
$4,174,429,000
$15,000,000
$228,346,000
$149,229,000
$4,131,000
$4,131,000
$15,031,000
$141,260,569
$71,654,116
$4,416,882,000
$35,800,000
$41,262,000
$26,966,000
$4,213,876,000
$176,000,000
$187,973,000
$122,844,000
$1,428,120,000

$612,800
$1,099,629
$0
$4,927,139
$3,299,979
$61,665,082
$356,723,094
$530,709
$176,389,622
$143,558,502
$4,131,000
$4,131,000
$139,629
$115,942,973
$6,488,950
$78,945,939
$1,802,588
$38,392,837
$26,966,000
$184,812,601
$109,842,294
$183,615,305
$106,806,785
$1,423,290,339

2017
2013
2010
2021
2021
2019
2012
NDR Funds
2021
2021

2011
NDR Funds
2011
2012
NDR Funds
2021
2021
2012
NDR Funds
2021
2021
2024

58
140
178

22

22

54
152
108

36

25

1,513
141
108
162
152
108

25
19
149
108
24
25
6

63.2%
94.1%
95.0%

0.0%

0.0%
56.0%
95.0%
81.2%
12.1%

0.0%

0.0%
94.3%
81.2%
95.0%
95.0%
81.2%

0.0%

0.0%
95.0%
81.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

93.8%
97.9%
100.0%
4.3%
2.0%
43.4%
91.5%
96.5%
22.8%
3.8%
0.0%

99.1%
17.9%
90.9%
98.2%
95.0%
7.0%
0.0%
95.6%
37.6%
2.3%
13.1%
0.3%

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace
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North
Carolina-
NCORR

Northern
Mariana
Islands

Ohio
Oklahoma

Orange
County, FL
Oregon

Pasco
County, FL

Pennsylvania

Philadelphia,
PA

Pinellas
County, FL

B-16-DL-37-0001
B-19-DV-37-0001
B-19-DV-37-0002
B-21-DF-37-0001
B-22-DF-37-0001
B-19-DV-69-0001
B-19-DV-69-0002
B-19-DF-39-0001
B-13-DS-40-0001
B-19-DF-40-0001
B-23-DN-40-0001
B-23-UN-12-0003
B-25-UU-12-0005
B-21-DZ-41-0001
B-25-UU-12-0006

B-12-DT-42-0001
B-13-DS-42-0001
B-21-DF-42-0001
B-22-DF-42-0001
B-25-DU-42-0001
B-21-MF-42-0002
B-22-MF-42-0002
B-25-UU-12-0007

$236,529,000
$336,521,000
$206,123,000
$7,975,000
$5,211,000
$188,652,000

$65,672,000

$12,305,000
$93,700,000
$36,353,000
$7,473,000
$219,712,000
$33,357,000
$422,286,000
$585,704,000

$27,142,501
$29,986,000
$23,152,000
$15,130,000
$14,620,000
$98,701,000
$64,503,000
$813,783,000

$0
$8,187,417
$4,191,520
$7,535,473
$4,740,113
$93,873,988

$48,107,787

$5,115,797
$5,497,261
$20,764,092
$7,445,897
$215,151,272
$33,345,678
$333,970,302
$585,336,815

$2,878,670
$971,824
$22,895,765
$15,027,406
$14,593,648
$97,903,138
$64,247,385
$813,410,326

2016
2018
2018
2021
2021
2018

2018

2019
2013
2019
2022
2022
2024
2020
2023 & 2024

2011
2011
2021
2021
2024
2021
2021
2023 & 2024

101
65
65
37
28
62

62

50
141
54
44
21

35

160
144
25
25

23
23

91.6%
73.2%
73.2%
14.2%

0.0%
69.6%

69.6%

45.6%
94.3%
56.0%
32.5%
0.0%
0.0%
9.9%
0.0%

95.0%
95.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
97.6%
98.0%

5.5%
9.0%
50.2%

26.7%

58.4%
94.1%
42.9%
0.4%
2.1%
0.0%
20.9%
0.1%

89.4%
96.8%
1.1%
0.7%
0.2%
0.8%
0.4%
0.0%

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace

Slow Spender
Slow Spender

On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace
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Puerto Rico

Rhode
Island

Richland
County, SC

Sarasota
County, FL
Shelby
County, TN

South
Carolina

South
Dakota

Spokane
County, WA

Springfield,
MA

B-08-DI-72-0001
B-17-DM-72-0001
B-18-DE-72-0001
B-18-DP-72-0001
B-19-DF-72-0001
B-19-DP-72-0001
B-21-DZ-72-0001
B-23-DN-72-0001
B-23-DN-72-0002
B-13-DS-44-0001

B-16-UH-45-0002

B-23-UN-12-0004
B-25-UU-12-0008
B-13-US-47-0002

B-19-DV-45-0001
B-19-DV-45-0002
B-25-DU-45-0001
B-25-DU-46-0001

B-25-UU-53-0001

B-13-MS-25-0001
B-13-MS-25-0002

$29,982,887

$1,507,179,000
$1,932,347,000
$8,220,783,000

$36,424,000
$277,853,230
$184,626,000
$165,645,000
$667,000
$19,911,000

$30,770,000

$201,535,000
$210,094,000
$60,445,163

$47,775,000
$24,300,000
$150,354,000
$15,375,000

$44,152,000

$21,896,000
$17,056,880

$2,917,446
$330,207,547

$1,834,254,492
$4,537,118,630

$28,487,258
$234,087,366
$175,504,535
$165,644,837
$667,000
$9,227

$2,902,525

$192,201,637
$210,041,939
$10,902,022

$1,876,654
$0
$150,354,000
$15,375,000

$44,143,833

$644,255
$0

2008
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2019
2022
2022
2012

2015

2022
2024
NDR Funds

2018
2018
2024
2024

2024

2011
NDR Funds

196
88
41
71
48
54
42
18
18

148

110

23

112

61
61

11

145
111

95.0%
84.1%
24.8%
52.5%
41.4%
56.0%
28.0%

0.0%

0.0%
95.0%

91.6%

0.0%
0.0%
83.4%

68.3%
68.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

95.0%
82.9%

90.3%
78.1%
5.1%
44.8%
21.8%
15.8%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

90.6%

4.6%
0.0%
82.0%

96.1%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

97.1%
100.0%

Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

Slow Spender

On Pace
On Pace

Slow Spender

On Pace
On Pace
On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace
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St. Clair
County, IL

St. Louis
County, MO

St. Louis,
MO

St.
Tammany
Parish

Tennessee

Texas - GLO

B-23-UN-17-0001
B-25-UU-17-0002
B-23-UN-29-0002

B-23-MN-29-0001

B-13-US-22-0002

B-13-DS-47-0001
B-13-DS-47-0002
B-21-DF-47-0001
B-21-DZ-47-0001
B-22-DF-47-0001
B-08-DI-48-0001
B-12-DT-48-0001
B-16-DH-48-0001
B-16-DL-48-0001
B-17-DL-48-0002
B-17-DM-48-0001
B-18-DP-48-0001
B-19-DF-48-0001
B-19-DV-48-0001
B-19-DV-48-0002
B-21-DF-48-0001
B-25-DU-48-0001

$30,027,000
$89,533,000
$56,425,000

$25,834,000

$10,914,916

$13,810,000
$44,502,374
$25,403,000
$42,740,000
$16,602,000
$3,113,472,856
$31,319,686
$74,568,000
$238,895,000
$57,800,000
$5,024,215,000
$652,175,000
$227,510,000
$46,400,000
$26,513,000
$26,387,000
$555,687,000

$29,968,715
$89,455,531
$56,425,000

$25,530,694

$3,409,120

$1,192,960
$2,045,234
$25,403,000
$42,715,425
$16,602,000
$82,965,245
$1,209,230
$9,219,153
$42,035,016
$1,738,796
$403,544,840
$424,524,454
$89,844,148
$11,331,977
$20,322,757
$26,387,000
$554,957,359

2022
2024
2022

2022

2011

2011
NDR Funds
2020
2020
2020
2008
2011
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2019
2018
2018
2021
2024

22
10
16

16

142

143
109
21
42
21
202
160
90
98
91
89
77
58
58
58

1

4

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

94.6%

94.8%
81.8%

0.0%
28.0%

0.0%
95.0%
95.0%
85.8%
95.0%
86.6%
84.9%
64.3%
63.2%
63.2%
63.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%
0.1%
0.0%

1.2%

68.8%

91.4%
95.4%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%
97.3%
96.1%
87.6%
82.4%
97.0%
92.0%
34.9%
60.5%
75.6%
23.3%

0.0%

0.1%

On Pace
On Pace

On Pace

On Pace

Slow Spender

Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
Slow Spender
On Pace

On Pace
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Town of
Union, NY

Tuscaloosa,
AL
Vermont
Virgin
Islands

Virginia

Volusia
County, FL

Washington

Wayne
County, Ml

West
Virginia

Wisconsin

Grants with a Disaster Year of "NDR funds" were a part of the National Disaster Resilience Competition. Eligibility for this competition required applicants to

B-12-MT-36-0001

B-12-MT-01-0002
B-13-MS-01-0002
B-25-DU-50-0001
B-17-DM-78-0001
B-18-DE-78-0001
B-18-DP-78-0001
B-19-DP-78-0001
B-13-DS-51-0001
B-25-DU-51-0001
B-23-UN-12-0005
B-25-UU-12-0009
B-21-DF-53-0001
B-22-DF-53-0001
B-25-UU-26-0001

B-16-DL-54-0001

B-19-DV-55-0001

$10,137,818

$16,634,702
$43,932,000
$67,845,000
$242,684,000
$67,653,000
$779,217,000
$53,588,884
$120,549,000
$46,670,000
$328,910,000
$133,515,000
$18,641,000
$12,182,000
$70,382,000

$149,875,000

$15,355,000

$5,486

$2,420,688
$72,174
$67,845,000
$95,504,290
$66,833,233
$586,422,051
$45,967,525
$1,392,530
$46,670,000
$298,696,393
$133,490,000
$17,199,072
$12,062,706
$70,361,946

$11,168,913

$2,346,516

have an eligible disaster between the years 2011 and 2013.

2011

2011
2011
2023
2017
2017
2017
2017
NDR Funds
2024
2022
2024
2021
2021
2024

2016

2018

159

161
145

88
31
71
59
120

23

36
36

100

61

95.0%

95.0%
95.0%
0.0%
88.8%
1.9%
76.1%
64.6%
87.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.1%
12.1%
0.0%

91.6%

68.3%

99.9%

85.4%
99.8%
0.0%
60.6%
1.2%
24.7%
14.2%
98.8%
0.0%
9.2%
0.0%
7.7%
1.0%
0.0%

92.5%

84.7%

On Pace

Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
Slow Spender
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
On Pace
Slow Spender
Slow Spender

On Pace

On Pace

On Pace



	 
	 


